RESOLUTION NO. _02-05-67

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF MARATHON, APPROVING FEES AND RATES FOR
THE USE OF THE CITY OWNED FLORIDA KEYS
MARINA, DESIGNATED ANCHORAGE AREAS AND
MOORING FIELDS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE
DATE.

WHEREAS, on the 8" day of January, 2002, the City of Marathon (the "'City"") adopted
Ordinance 02-01-08 relating to the City's near shore waters to address water quality degradation,
protect the quality of life and safety of the live aboard community, and eliminate the public
nuisances and navigation hazards created by abandoned and derelict vessels (the™ Ordinance™); and

WHEREAS, the Ordinance authorizes the City to adopt by resolution, fees, rules and
regulations for the management and use of designated anchorage areas and mooring fields in City
waters.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, ASFOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals. The above recitals are true, correct, and incorporated herein by

this reference.

Section 2. Fees and Rates. The fees and rates for the use of the City marina,

designated anchorage areas and mooring fields, in substantially the form and substance as the

attached Exhibit "A" is approved.

Section 3. Effective Date. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately
upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 22" day of May 2002.



ATTEST:
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JOHN BAﬁTUS MAYO‘R \/
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‘CITY CLERK

APPROVED ASTO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:
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CITY ATTOR

FINAL VOTE AT ADOPTION

Mayor John Bartus

Vice Mayor Randy Mearns
Councilman Frank Greenman
Councilman John Repetto
Councilman Peter Worthington
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Showers

* Dinghy Docks
Seawall Dockage
Wash&Dry
Drinking Water
Battery Charging
Ice

Ice

Storage Units Small
Storage Units Large
Parking

Moorings

Project Room

Boat Launch Ramp

Pumpout

EXHIBIT'A

CITY OF MARATHON MARINA

Transient Rates (stay of 6 monthsor |ess)

(per person)
(per docking)
(per foot/day)
(per load)
(per gallon)
(per charge)
(per bag)

(per block)
(per unit)
(per unit)
(per vehicle)
(per mooring)
(per project)
(per launch)

(per pumpout)

Daily

$1.50
$5.00
$1.00

$1.00
$1.50
$1.00
$15.00
$0.50

*Samerate aslong term if Mooring packageis pur chased

Weekly

$3.50
$0.05
$5.00
$1.50
$2.50

$5.00
$5.00

$7.50
$25.00
$6.00

$5.00
$8.00
$7.00
$75.00
$0.00

Monthly

$30.0C
$75.00
$10.00

$15.00
$25.00
$30.00
$200.00
$0.00



Showers

Dinghy Docks
Seawall Dockage
Wash&Dry
Drinking Water
Battery Charging
Ice

Ice

Storage Units Small
Storage Units Large
Parking

*Moorings

Project Room

Boat Launch Ramp

Pumpout

EXHIBIT "A"

CITY OF MARATHON MARINA
Long Term Rates(6 month or longer stay)

(per person)
(per docking)
(per foot/day)
(per load)
(per gallon)
(per charge)
(per bag)
(per block)
(per unit)
(per unit)
(per vehicle)
(per mooring)
(per project)
(per launch)

(per pumpout)

* Monthly mooring rate to include dinghy dockage

Daily

$1.50
$3.00
$1.00

$1.00
$1.50
$1.00
$10.00
$0.50

Weekly

$3.50
$0.05
$5.00
$1.50
$2.50

$5.00
$5.00

$7.50
$15.00
$6.00

$5.00
$8.00
$7.00
$50.00
$0.00

Monthly

$30.00
$50.00
$10.00

$15.00
$25.00
$20.00
$150.00
$0.00



