RESOLUTION NO. <u>02-05-67</u>

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, APPROVING FEES AND RATES FOR THE USE OF THE CITY OWNED FLORIDA KEYS MARINA, DESIGNATED ANCHORAGE AREAS AND MOORING FIELDS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, on the 8th day of January, 2002, the City of Marathon (the "City") adopted Ordinance 02-01-08 relating to the City's near shore waters to address water quality degradation, protect the quality of life and safety of the live aboard community, and eliminate the public nuisances and navigation hazards created by abandoned and derelict vessels (the "Ordinance"); and

WHEREAS, the Ordinance authorizes the City to adopt by resolution, fees, rules and regulations for the management and use of designated anchorage areas and mooring fields in City waters.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals. The above recitals are true, correct, and incorporated herein by this reference.

Section 2. Fees and Rates. The fees and rates for the use of the City marina, designated anchorage areas and mooring fields, in substantially the form and substance as the attached Exhibit "A" is approved.

Section 3. Effective Date. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 22nd day of May 2002.

JOHN BARTUS, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Katherine V. Selchan CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

CITY ATTORNEY

FINAL VOTE AT ADOPTION

Mayor John Bartus

Vice Mayor Randy Mearns

Councilman Frank Greenman

Councilman John Repetto

Councilman Peter Worthington

592001\Resolutions\Marina Fees and Rates

EXHIBIT 'A CITY OF MARATHON MARINA

Transient Rates (stay of 6 months or less)

		<u>Daily</u>	Weekly	Monthly
Showers	(per person)	\$1.50	\$7.50	\$30.00
* Dinghy Docks	(per docking)	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$75.00
Seawall Dockage	(per foot/day)	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$10.00
Wash&Dry	(per load)		\$3.50	
Drinking Water	(per gallon)		\$0.05	
Battery Charging	(per charge)		\$5.00	
Ice	(per bag)		\$1.50	
Ice	(per block)		\$2.50	
Storage Units Small	(per unit)	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$15.00
Storage Units Large	(per unit)	\$1.50	\$8.00	\$25.00
Parking	(per vehicle)	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$30.00
Moorings	(per mooring)	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$200.00
Project Room	(per project)	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
Boat Launch Ramp	(per launch)		\$5.00	
Pumpout	(per pumpout)		\$5.00	

^{*}Same rate as long term if Mooring package is purchased

EXHIBIT "A" CITY OF MARATHON MARINA

Long Term Rates (6 month or longer stay)

	G	<u>Daily</u>	Weekly	<u>Monthly</u>
Showers	(per person)	\$1.50	\$7.50	\$30.00
Dinghy Docks	(per docking)	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$50.00
Seawall Dockage	(per foot/day)	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$10.00
Wash&Dry	(per load)		\$3.50	
Drinking Water	(per gallon)		\$0.05	
Battery Charging	(per charge)		\$5.00	
Ice	(per bag)		\$1.50	
Ice	(per block)		\$2.50	
Storage Units Small	(per unit)	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$15.00
Storage Units Large	(per unit)	\$1.50	\$8.00	\$25.00
Parking	(per vehicle)	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$20.00
*Moorings	(per mooring)	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
Project Room	(per project)	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
Boat Launch Ramp	(per launch)		\$5.00	
Pumpout	(per pumpout)		\$5.00	

 $^{^{\}star}$ Monthly mooring rate to include dinghy dockage